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From: Diaz-Greco, Gilma M.  (COE)

Sent: Friday, September 05, 2014 2:43 PM

To: Sanchez, Rodzandra (COE)

Subject: INQ - Mary Ann Mixon, Councilmember, Town of Cutler Bay  (Exploitation of Official 

Position) INQ 14-209

INQ 14-209 

 

From: Debra Eastman [mailto:DEastman@cutlerbay-fl.gov]  

Sent: Thursday, September 04, 2014 5:13 PM 
To: Centorino, Joseph (COE) 

Cc: Diaz-Greco, Gilma M. (COE) 
Subject: RE: INQ - Mary Ann Mixon, Councilmember, Town of Cutler Bay (Exploitation of Official Position) 

 

Thank you very much for your prompt attention. 

Debbie 

 

  

  

Debra Eastman, MMC 

Town Clerk 

Office of the Town Clerk 
 

Town of Cutler Bay 

Cutler Bay Town Center 
10720 Caribbean Blvd. 

Suite 105 

Cutler Bay, FL 33189 

Tel: (305) 234-4262 

Fax:  (305) 234-3525 

 

www.cutlerbay-fl.gov  
 

   Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail    

 

PLEASE NOTE: Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in 

response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone 

or in writing.  

  

From: Centorino, Joseph (COE) [mailto:CENTORI@miamidade.gov]  

Sent: Thursday, September 04, 2014 5:07 PM 

To: Debra Eastman 
Cc: Diaz-Greco, Gilma M. (COE) 

Subject: INQ - Mary Ann Mixon, Councilmember, Town of Cutler Bay (Exploitation of Official Position) 
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Ms. Eastman, 

 

You have inquired on behalf of Town Councilwoman Mary Ann Mixon regarding whether she may wear her Town 

Council shirt, which identifies her as a council member and which is issued to her by the Town,  during her campaign for 

re-election to the Town Council.  It is my opinion, as indicated by prior ethics inquiries in this area, that Councilwoman 

Mixon may wear her Town-issued shirt for identification purposes at any time, including campaign activities.  The shirt is 

her own property and her use of such an item is associated with identifying her as a current member of the Town 

Council.  It is her prerogative to use the shirt in any matter she feels appropriate, provided that she does not use it for 

purposes of intimidation or improper influence to gain a benefit to which she is not entitled.  If she were to do so, it 

might constitute an Exploitation of Official Position under Section 2-11.1(g) of the Miami-Dade County Conflict of 

Interest and Code of Ethics Ordinance.   

 

Sincerely, 

 

Joseph M. CentorinoJoseph M. CentorinoJoseph M. CentorinoJoseph M. Centorino    
Executive Director and General Counsel 
Miami-Dade Commission on Ethics and Public Trust 
19 W. Flagler Street,  Suite 820 
Miami, FL 33130 
Tel: (305) 579-2594 
Fax: (305) 579-0273 
ethics.miamidade.gov 
 

 
 


